

Matrix Service Company to Present at the Stifel 2020 Virtual Cross Sector Insight Conference

TULS L. (Dat. June 02. 2020 GLOBE NEWSWIRE) — Matrix Service Company (Nasdac MTRX) ("Matrix" or "the Company"), a leading contractor to the energy and power markets across. North America, announced today that President and Chief Executive Officer John R. Hewitt and Vice President and Chief Financial Officer Kevin Cavanah will be participating in the Stelle 2020 Virtual Cross Sector Insight Conference on

The Company is currently scheduled to present at the Visual Conference at 3:20 p.m. eastern time on June 10, 2020. One-on-one visual meetings with management are also available during the conference with prior notice and may be scheduled by contacting Sitel directly, or by contacting Sitel directly, or by contacting Matrix Service Company at <u>18 manuser in Company at 18 manuser in Company at 1</u> ny.com or Kellie Smythe, Senior Director of Investor Relations at

About Matrix Service Company

Founded in 1984, Marity Service Company (Nasdarg MTRX) is parent to a family of companies that includes Marin PDM Engineering, Marity Service Inc., Marin Applied Technologies. Its companies design, build and maintain infrastructure critical to North America's energy and industrial markets. Marity Service Company is headquartered in Tules, Oklahoma with offices located throughout the United States and Canada, as well as Sylviney, Nutratia and Social. South Kross.

The Company reports is financial results based on four key operating segments: Electrical infrastructure, Storage Solutions, OI Gas & Chemical and Industrial.

With a culture driven by its core values of safety, integrity, stewardship, positive relationships, community involvement and delivering the best, Matrix has twice been named to Fortes Top 100 Most Trustworthy Companies in America and is consistently recognized as a Great Place to Work®. To learn more about Matrix Service Company, visit matrix

For more information about Matrix, please contact:

For more information about Matrix, please
Kevin S. Cavanah
Matrix Service Company
Vice President and CFO
T: 918-838-8822
Email: #@matrixservicecompany.com

Kellie Smythe
Matrix Service Company
Senior Director, Investor Relations
T: 918-359-8267
Email: ksmythe@matrixservicecompany.com

This dates credited beneficially attended to the part of the part

